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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4634
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the performance and functioning of Apparel Export Promotion Council (AEPC) during the last three years;

(b) if so, the shortcomings noticed by the Government therein;

(c) the manner in which the Government reviews the functioning of regional offices of AEPC; and

(d) the steps taken or being taken by the Government to make AEPC more effective?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): No shortcomings have been noticed in the Council's functioning towards its objectives.

(c) & (d): The functioning of the Regional Offices of the AEPC is not individually reviewed by the Government but it oversees the functioning of AEPC like that of all such Councils. Senior Government officers are nominated on the Executive Committee of the AEPC to oversee effective functioning of the Council.
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